LM4060 20ppm/°C Maximum Drift High Precision Shunt Voltage Reference
1 Features
• Low operating current:
– 40µA typical
• Initial accuracy: ±0.05 % (maximum)
• Temperature coefficient:
– 6ppm/°C typical for −40°C to 125°C
• Wide operating current range up to 50mA

up to 4.7µF. The LM4060 is offered in several fixed
reverse breakdown voltages: 1.25V, 1.5V, 1.6V, 1.65V,
2.048V, 2.5V, 3V, 3.3V, 4.096V, 5V. The flexible
voltage options make the LM4060 a companion
device for ADCs, DACs, and level shifting signal
conditioning circuits.
The LM4060 supports a maximum operating current
up to 50mA to support a wide range of loads. The
wide load current support allows for powering of
ADCs, DACs, and MCUs while providing a stable
voltage reference. The LM4060 functionality is similar
to a Zener diode where the cathode voltage is
constant above the minimum operating current. The
LM4060 can be powered from a wide input supply
voltage but an external resistor is required.
The LM4060 is specified for −40°C and 125°C,
which enables operation across various industrial
applications.
Package Information
PART NUMBER PACKAGE(1) PACKAGE SIZE(2)

SNVSD06 – NOVEMBER 2025 www.ti.com
2 Submit Document Feedback Copyright © 2025 Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM4060
4 Device Comparison Table
The LM4060 has multiple voltage options available. Use Table 4-1 as the part number decoding table for all
devices. For devices marked preview, contact TI sales representatives or on TI's E2E forum for details and
availability of other options.
Table 4-1. Device Comparison Table
ORDERABLE PART NAME VR
LM4060A12EDBZR 1.25V
LM4060A15EDBZR (1) 1.5V
LM4060A16EDBZR (1) 1.6V
LM4060A165EDBZR (1) 1.65V
LM4060A18EDBZR (1) 1.8V
LM4060A20EDBZR 2.048V
LM4060A25EDBZR 2.5V
LM4060A30EDBZR 3.0V
LM4060A33EDBZR 3.3V
LM4060A41EDBZR (1) 4.096V
LM4060A50EDBZR 5.0V
(1) Preview Information (not Production Data).
5 Pin Configuration and Functions
*This pin must be left floating or connected to pin 2.
Figure 5-1. DBZ Package